ACTIVE KEY GMBH

Brunnenäcker 6 | 91257 Pegnitz | Germany

PHONE: +49 9241 / 48 33 7 – 0 | **FAX:** +49 9241 / 48 33 7 – 29 **E-MAIL:** info@activekey.de | **WEB:** www.activekey.de/en



PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH
Product Certification Department
Koenigswinkel 10
32825 Blomberg, Germany

Power of Attorney

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that we, **Active Key GmbH**, authorize the following person from PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH:

Sabrina Berghahn, Bernd Steiner

to act on our behalf in all matters relating to application for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters in following countries:

USA (FCC)

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH has our permission to use our technical documents for the approvals for the following device:

Product description:	USB-Wireless-Dongle	Medical Wireless Mouse
FCC ID:	2ACVU-D2	2ACVU-HM803B
Model:	DON002B or DON2	HM803B

Unless future correspondence from **Active Key GmbH**, please extend your full cooperation to PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH regarding matters to the above-mentioned product(s) to **6** months after the signatory date of this authorization.

Contact Person: Ralph Prütting

Position in the Company: Manager Project Management and Engineering

Date of Signature: Pegnitz, 04.04.2023

Signatory

(signature of the applicant)